Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N07000001625 FILED February 15, 2007 Sec. Of State

EGLISE CHRETIENNE EBEN-EZER DE JACKSONVILLE, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: EGLISE CHRETIENNE EBEN-EZER DE JACKSONVILLE, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1517 CESERY TERR JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32211

The mailing address of the corporation is: 8764 HUNTINGTON WOODS CIR S JACKSONVILLE,FL, . 32244

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO WORSHIP THE ALMIGTY GOD, TO PREACH THE GOSPEL OF CHRIST, TO MAKE DISCIPLES SO WE CAN REACH OUT THE LOST ONES TO STAY PREPARE UNTIL THE RETURN OF JESUS CHRIST

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: CONGREGATION VOTE EVERY YEAR

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CESAR JOB 8764 HUTINGTO WOODS CIR JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32244 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: CESAR JOB

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

CESAR JOB 8764 HUNTINGTON WOODS CIR

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32244

Incorporator Signature: CESAR JOB

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: TRES ROUSSEAU MOLINE 2599 KERSHAW DR W JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32211

Title: PRES JEAN RENE 4707 SPRITE RD JACKSONVILLE,, FL. 32210

Title: ADVI JULIEN A CALIXTE 5724 FARGO DR E JACKSONVILLE,, FL. 32207

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 02/09/2007

N07000001625 FILED February 15, 2007 Sec. Of State Ipoole